



City of Fallon, Nevada

JOURNEYMAN LINEMAN

\$54.63 PER HOUR

Plus excellent Benefits including a \$50,000 sign on bonus paid over 5 years and possible moving expense reimbursement.

Apply by:

October 1, 2023

(Open Until Filled. Applications Reviewed as Submitted)





THE COMMUNITY



Located in western Nevada just an hour east of Reno, the City of Fallon is known as the "Oasis of Nevada" with its' friendly residents,

300 days of sunshine, beautiful landscapes, a wide array of outdoor recreation, and thriving agriculture. The city of Fallon is the perfect place to work, live, raise a family, and enjoy a welcoming small town feel in the natural beauty of high desert.



Fallon's estimated 9,325 residents surrounded by nature's wonders and recreational opportunities. making Fallon an outside enthusiast's paradise. Activities range from offroading on 4,795 acres of sand dunes at Sand Mountain Recreation Area to enjoying peacful wildlife-watching at the Stillwater National Wildlife Refuge to swinging clubs at the Fallon Golf Course. The community also enjoys areas for hunting, off-highway vehicle zones for off-roading and exploring, lakes and reservoirs for fishing and boating, and more. Shooting enthusiasts gather at the City of Fallon Trap Club from all over the region to engage in trap and skeet shooting. For those interested in racing, the Rattlesnake Raceway offers exciting events on its IMCA dirt track which caters to racers of all skill levels. The Top Gun Raceway is the only quarter mile NHRA sanction track in Norther Nevada and hosts an annual Lucas Oil Drag Racing Series every June. The Track hosts street cars, door cars, dragsters, motorcycles, and junior drag racing.



Downtown Fallon is home to many historic buildings with charming boutiques and locally owned resutrants. Fallon also hosts a variety of annual events that bring the community together. including the City of Fallon 9/11 Ceremony, Spring Wings Bird Festival, Octane Fest, Cantaloupe Festival, and Churchill Country Fair. The fairgrounds features a large outdoor arena. smaller practice arenas. and covered grandstands that can accommodate up to 3,000 people. The fairgrounds offer livestock stalls, concession stands, camping areas, RV sites, and hosts many different events each year.

THE CITY

The City of Fallon functions with a mayor-council form of government. The City Council consists of three elected officials from three wards. As chief executive officer, the Mayor is responsible for the day-to-day operations and oversight of the City and its enterprises. The City functions with six departments, which include: City Attorney, Clerk and Treasurer, Emergency Management, Engineering and Public Works, Municipal Court, and Police Department.



THE POSITION

Under the general supervision of the Deputy Public Works Director and the Public Works Director, the Journeyman Lineman will oversee primary and secondary power distribution systems for the City of Fallon. For a full job description and to understand the full scope of responsibilities of the Journeyman Lineman position, please view the attachment found here.

EDUCATION & EXPERIENCE

This position requires candidates to possess either the experience or the education listed below. Any combination of experience or training that would provide the required knowledge, skills, and abilities to perform the job duties will be considered.

- A high school diploma or GED.
- A Journeyman Lineman Card.
- Six (6) years of primary and secondary electrical distribution line work experience plus passage of a standardized lineman's qualification exam.
- Four (4) year apprenticeship/journeyist plus pass of a lineman's test.
- Commercial Driver's License.
- Organization skills and ability to prioritize.
- Good verbal and written communication skills.
- Ability to multi-task under time constraints and work effectively as a team player.
- Strong ability to self-motivate as well as take direction.
- Knowledge of primary and secondary electrical power distribution systems.

COMPENSATION & BENEFITS

- \$54.63 Per Hour.
- \$50,000 signing bonus paid over five years.
- > Paid holidays, vacation, and sick leave.
- 100% Employer paid retirement.
- Moving expense reimbursement.

To learn more about the City of Fallon, please visit:

www.fallonnevada.gov

www.visitfallonnevada.com



The City of Fallon is an Equal Opportunity Employer. All qualified candidates are strongly encouraged to apply by **October 1, 2023** (Open until filled. Applications reviewed as submitted). Applications, resumes, cover letters, and supplemental questions will only be accepted electronically. To **apply online**, go to **www.prothman.com** and click on "**Open Recruitments**", select "**City of Fallon, NV – Journeyman Lineman**", and click "**Apply Online**", or click here. Resumes, cover letters and supplemental questions can be uploaded once you have logged in.



www.prothman.com

371 NE Gilman Blvd., Ste 310 Issaquah, WA 98027 206.368.0050